FLSmidth & Co. A/S Group Communications & Investor Relations

Vigerslev Allé 77 · DK-2500 Valby · Copenhagen · Denmark Tel +45 36 18 18 00 · Fax +45 36 44 18 30 · corppr@flsmidth.com www.flsmidth.com · CVR-No. DK 58180912



 Message No.
 Our ref.
 Date
 Page

 13 - 2015
 NSEL
 15 July 2015
 1/2

Danish Financial Supervisory Authority Århusgade 110 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø

Company Announcement No. 13-2015:

FLSmidth to supply complete Air Pollution Control system

FLSmidth has received a contract worth approximately USD 40m (DKK266m) from Essar Steel Minnesota LLC for mechanical installation of a complete Air Pollution Control system for the Group's greenfield iron ore pelletizing plant. The plant is located in Nashwauk, 100 miles North West of Duluth in Minnesota, USA.

The contract is an addition to previous orders from Essar covering complete system engineering as well as supply of key-parts and fabricated steel for the comprehensive Air Pollution Control system from FLSmidth; comprising Gas Suspension Absorbers (FLS-GSA®), cyclones, Fabric Filters, flue gas ducting and related dust transportation equipment.

This large order represents a complete Air Pollution Control system within the environmental segment and highlights FLSmidth's position as a global technology leader for high efficiency particle and sulphur removal systems to the global iron and steel industry.

The Air Pollution Control system will be installed at the end of the production process to minimize the environmental impact and prevent the harmful pollutants from the production of taconite pellets from passing into the atmosphere. When completed, the plant will have a capacity of 7 million tonnes of taconite pellets per year.

"Over the years we have established a strong collaboration with Essar, and our vast experience within Air Pollution Control, system reliability and superior performance helped us secure the order. Furthermore, our continued co-operation with Essar shows the significant potential for our Product Companies," says Bjarne Moltke Hansen, Group Executive Vice President of the Product Companies Division.

The order will be booked by the Product Companies Division and contribute beneficially to FLSmidth's earnings until late 2016.



 Message No.
 Our ref.
 Date
 Page

 13 - 2015
 NSEL
 15 July 2015
 2/2

Please address any questions regarding this announcement to Group Executive Vice President, Product Companies Division Bjarne Moltke Hansen, FLSmidth & Co. A/S at $+45\ 36\ 18\ 18\ 00$.

For further information about FLSmidth, please visit www.flsmidth.com.

Yours faithfully

Pernille Friis Andersen Group Communications & Investor Relations